

GAHC010252172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/602/2025

PINUEL BASUMATARY
SON OF LATE KRISTODAS BASUMATARY, RESIDENT OF NO. 1, SAPKHAITI,
UDALGURI, BTR, ASSAM -784509

VERSUS

SHANTANU GOTMARE, IAS AND 3 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:SHANTANU GOTMARE
IAS
THE SECRETARY
THE PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GUWAHATI - 781006

3:GAURAV KUMAR
IAS
THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 781029.

4:JAYANT NARLIKAR
IAS
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (EC-III) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

ASSAM
GUWAHATI - 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B D DAS, MR J LOTH,MR H K SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B GOGOI (R-4), GA, ASSAM,MS. U SARMA,R M BAROOAH(R-4),MR P NAYAK(R-4),MR A CHALIHA(R-4)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

10.03.2026

Heard Mr. B. D. Das, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. J. Lotha, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate is appearing before the court, on the request made by the court on earlier date, submits that a curative petition is in the process have been filed before the Apex Court. However, the status is not known to him.

He submits that the matter may be taken up day after tomorrow.

Accordingly, list this matter again on 12.03.2026, enabling Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate to apprise the Court.

Registry, is therefore, directed to reflect the names of all the learned counsel in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant