

GAHC010073332026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Cont.Cas(C)/602/2025

PINUEL BASUMATARY
SON OF LATE KRISTODAS BASUMATARY
RESIDENT OF NO. 1
SAPKHAITI
UDALGURI
BTR
ASSAM -784509

VERSUS

SHANTANU GOTMARE
IAS AND 3 ORS
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:SHANTANU GOTMARE
IAS
THE SECRETARY
THE PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GUWAHATI - 781006

3:GAURAV KUMAR
IAS
THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA

GUWAHATI- 781029.

4:JAYANT NARLIKAR
IAS

THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE (EC-III) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GUWAHATI - 781006.

Advocate for : MR B D DAS
Advocate for : MR. B GOGOI (R-4) appearing for SHANTANU GOTMARE
IAS AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 27.04.2026

Heard Mr. B.D. Das, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. J. Lotha, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. C.K.S. Baruah, learned counsel for the respondent as well as Mr. R.K. Talukdar, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 and Mr. A. Chaliha, learned counsel for the respondent No.4.

In view of the order passed today i.e., on 27.04.2026 in I.A.(Civil)/1181/2026, the petitioner shall amend the cause title by inserting the name of Dr. P. Ashok Babu as the respondent No.5 in the instant Contempt Case No.602/2025.

Issue notice upon newly impleaded respondent No.5, returnable by 1 (one) week.

Since Mr. C.K.S. Baruah, appears and accepted notice on behalf of the newly impleaded respondent No.5, no formal notice need be issued to the said respondent.

List the matter after 1 (one) week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant